City Council Meeting
October 7, 2019

(=
Greenville




ltem 7

Contract award for the South Tar
River Greenway Phase 3 Project
and resolution requesting
concurrence in award from NCDOT

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




South Tar River Greenway Phase 3

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




South Tar River Greenway Phase 3A

Base Bid and Alternates:

« Base Bid - Main Trail: 4,200 LF -10" wide
paved asphalt greenway path.

« Alternate #1 —Replace drainage structure
on Colonial Avenue.

« Alternate #2 - Fairfax Ave. Trailhead:
Paved trailhead parking area for 11
vehicles.

« Alternate #4 - Concrete boardwalk with
metal rails in-lieu-of pressure-treated
boardwalk (extend life of boardwalk)

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Fairfax Avenue Trailhead/Parking

SITE PLAN LEGEND

PROOSED CONCRETE
FLATUORK (8€E CETAL |
L3

U

PROSOSED ASPHALT ) Sore
FAVING (EE SUEET CO-2
FOR PAVEMENT DESIGN)

PSOPOSED 87CF / DO
NOT ENTER SGN (82E
Y PLANS) SEE SHEETS C-10 £ C-1 FOR
PROPCEED MULTI-UEE PATH
PROMOSED FRECAST
WHEEL STOP

(828 DETAL 5,1-3)
] EXSTNG POWER FOLE

PROMOSED CONTROL JONT
(55E DETAL 2 L-3)

PROPOSED EXPANSION
JONT (SEE DETAIL 3,L-3)

[
1
i
1
— PROMOSED CURS ¢
=== GUTTER(8ZE ROADUAYT
PLaNS)
'
- '
'
1
|
|

= oM AST
I e
NOTES oN

PROmOSED
B7CP BIGN (R0 SUEST CO2 (TTED

Py FROPOSED STEES 6LOPE
SIGA (W18, e’

BBON QB ChLY IN THiS

on TA )
PR ramas i 2/
NOTES ON SHEET €D-2 (TYP)

| =ROPOSED THESMOPLASTIC ([
ARmou S NoTes o c
SUEET CO-z (TP

PROPOSED $TOP SIGN
(Rl 2424 ON B
HasNE. PoST- sex

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

FAIRFAX AVENUE

Find yourself in good company® iﬁ ]




0p)
=
O
=
5
| -
(qo]
O
(af)]
Q
)
Q
| -
o
C
O
O
>
©
=
C
()
Q
| -
O

NORTH CAROLINA

©
Greenville

Find yourself in good company®



)
C
Q
&
-
@
(qe)
@
o
@
C
Ll
>
(qv)
=
C
Q
Q
Pl
O
~N
>
Vg
@)

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA
Find yourself in good company®



Funding

SOUTH TAR RIVER GREENWAY PHASE 3A
REVENUE SUMMARY

ITEM AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
CPPW GRANT $50,000 |Pitt County Health Department Planning Grant - (100%)
GRANT REVENUE #1 $907,609 |Original Agreement, Federal portion (80%)
NON-GRANT REVENUE $226,902 |City 20% match to original grant
GRANT REVENUE #2 $903,000 [Supplemental Municipal Agreement #1, 80% Fed/20% State/0% City
GRANT REVENUE #3 $1,440,000 [Supplemental Municipal Agreement #3, Federal portion (80%)
NON-GRANT REVENUE $360,000 |City 20% match for Supplemental Agreement #3
GRANT REVENUE #4 $703,191 |Supplemental Municipal Agreement #4, Federal portion (80%)
NON-GRANT REVENUE $175,798 |City 20% match for Supplemental Agreement #4
TOTAL REVENUES $4,766,500

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®

Project Costs

EXPENDITURES - CURRENT AND ANTICIPATED

ITEM AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
DESIGN/CEI $800,000|Kimley Horne, CSX & SEPI
ACQUISITION $81,500| Parcel acquisitions and attorney fees
SUBTOTAL $881,500

CONTRACTOR - FRED SMITH COMPANY - BID SUMMARY

ITEM AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
BASE BID $2,915,165|Base Bid for greenway from 1st Place Apartments to Nash Street
ALTERNATE 1 $7,050|Replace drainage structure
ALTERNATE 2 $118,458|Fairfax Avenue Trailhead
ALTERNATE 4 $148,000| Precast Concrete Boardwalks with Metal Railing

$3,188,673

10% CONTINGENCY $318,867
SUBTOTAL $3,507,540
TOTAL COST $4,389,040




(=
Greenville

Schedule

Concurrence in Award from
NCDOT after award by Council (~1
month)

Final execution of contracts (~2-3
weeks)

Notice to Proceed - Early 2020
Construction — approximately 1
year




Recommendation

« City Council award a construction
contract for the South Tar River
Greenway Phase 3 project to Fred
Smith Company in the amount of
$3,188,673 with a 10 % contingency
and approve the attached resolution
requesting a Concurrence in Award
from NCDOT.

(=
Greenville

Find yourself in good company®




Questions?

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




(=
Greenville

Find yourself in good company®

2004 — Greenway Plan

Recreation Goals and Objectives

Provide linkages between
neighborhoods, parks, schools, & ECU

Provide Outdoor opportunities for
personal fitness & exercise

Provide for access to nature and
educational opportunities

Provide special opportunities for the
physically disadvantaged




South Tar River Greenway

©
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Greens Mill Run Greenway

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Greens Mill Run Greenway

©
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Greens Mill Run Greenway

©
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Iltem 14

Presentation by Seacoast
Communities related to the private
development of the Imperial
Tobacco warehouse property

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Submitted by:

Imperial Place

()]
b
(=]
(o}
~
S
[
Nl
[}
)
O
o
[
@
=
f=
=]
£
£
(=}
o
=)
|7}
©
o
=}
3]
(V]
(%}




e
SEACOAST

COMMUNITIES

IMPERIAL PLACE CONCEPTUAL PLAN

Phase One: Hotel Concept

Phase Two: Market Rate Housing Concept

City Funded Infrastructure

DICKINSON AVENUE

Imperial Site - Conceptual Plan
July 31, 2019




PHASE | - HOTEL CONCEPT

HOTEL (110 BED)
RETAIL (5.000 sf)
(16,000 sf bldg.)




P e

SEACOAST PHASE | - HOTEL CONCEPT

COMMUNITIES

* Imperial Tobacco Site — Prime location for downtown Greenville’s first hotel that includes a symbolic
view from the 10t Street Connector overpass

* Construction of a $16 million, 100 room focused service “Boutique Hotel” on corner of Dickinson
and Atlantic Avenue including rooftop lounge

* Seacoast plans to develop a contemporary boutique hotel and is currently considering Marriott and
Hilton brands comparable to an A-Loft and AC Hotel

g (o | [P F

1)
. "! j‘l.’)
-

T 3! - L

M1l




ee——

SEACOAST. PHASE | - HOTEL CONCEPT

*A signature hotel property is essential for the success of the center city’s tourism efforts
adding 80-100 nightly visitors in our downtown.

*Destination Perception:

Leisure Tourism

Opportunities * Supporting
* Culinary Tourism Infrastructure
*  Walkability * Cross-Market Support

* Packaging « Competitive




P e o

SEACOAST PHASE Il - MARKET RATE HOUSING CONCEPT

RESIDENTIALN,
166+ UNITS

S+ spaces (39,000 sf/floor)
(residentiaD* =

v A - => S
s ®BorF >
X S 2 5 3
: . 7 ffice) 2> Y QP SREENVIL
S > = ARKING/EVEN S P
N ~ N - > * spaces




ShMMUNITIES PHASE Il - MARKET RATE HOUSING CONCEPT

City’s first all conventional market rate housing property in downtown adding between 250 and 300 new
residents

Will target groups currently being underserved in the downtown residential market:

o young professionals
o working adults
o corporate employees and ECU faculty

Kimley Horn study documented need for additional conventional market rate housing in the Uptown
District

A $25 million investment consisting of 200 units
———

_-u
- - | — L d




A e PHASE Il - MARKET RATE HOUSING CONCEPT

Strict Leasing Standards Applied:

*No Quad Suite 4 BR Units - All Studio, 1 Bedroom, 2 Bedroom
eLease restrictions:

* Allow 1 lease per unit only, allow longer term leases
*  Parents not allowed to co-sign on lease

eHigher rental rates - conventional market rate housing is higher than student housing rental rates

eDeveloper to create conventional market rate community appealing to young professionals, working adults, corporate employees and ECU faculty

*  Higher end wall, electrical, plumbing fixtures, cabinetry, counter tops, flooring products
*  Unfurnished units




P e o

SEACOAST, IMPERIAL COMMUNITY PLAZA

V § s
Community Gathering Place Located in the Heart of Dickinson Avenue

City Infrastructure

RESIDENTIALN,
166 UNITS
(39,000 st/floar)

CITY OF GREENVILLI
PARKING/EVENTS PLAZ
35+ spaces

HOTEL (110 BED)
RETAIL (5,000 s)
(16,000 s bidg.)

DICKINSON AVENUE

Imperial Site - Conceptual Plan
July 31, 2019




e —

SEACOAST IMPERIAL COMMUNITY PLAZA

Imperial Plaza — Public Gathering Place
for:

* Farmers market
* Art shows
* Concerts and movies

EXISTING
BUILDING

/ !
J EXISTING
' BuUILDING

7”“’.‘;\Kf‘_ - ""”*:w;:-,;; e




IMPERIAL COMMUNITY PLAZA

Current Greenway

Build Grant: South Tar greenway Phase 3B

genhoolhouse Branch

e

.‘P’m county.courtht Jse =
vE TRRETE - Bmld Grant: Town
f =8 Common Connector

e . T 3
A ‘I b

Do S

Memorial varary [

A o
Imperial ‘\"’ h

 too olin
«un'\_'e‘r‘suy .




e ——
SEACOAST
COMMUNITIES IMPERIAL HISTORIC BUILDING RE-USE

*Upon securing state and federal historic tax
credits, Seacoast will renovate the historic building

*The historic building facade shall be renovated in
a manner so as to maintain its historical character

*The historic office building shall be renovated
with goal of residential, office, retail, nonprofit,
artistic, or other public and/or private use that is
mutually agreed upon by both the City and
Seacoast




PROPOSED LAND ACQUISITION

P e
SEACOAST

ONENMIU N ILIELE

[ @
* City will sell property to the Developer at appraised
LEY ST /‘ 3 ,
F-WAY

200 Parking

7 —

- _Cie
ey

|

value
* City will survey the property to determine the exact
acreage to be disposed . .
(POSSIBLE
EXTENSION) o=enn
~ s P Tt
[T4
77
< s
'Ig" =5 Kate,
el ""'cﬁ,,.' =
3 ,
N
o
o)

* Developer will purchase property in two phases:

Hotel Phase: approximately 2 acre
ATLANTIC AV .

[ ]
* Housing Phase: approximately 4 acres
City will certify the environmental cleanup that has B 2

A‘ Q‘
| |
Py — POSSIBLE
Copmi £ &L S FUTURE RIGHT-
> OF-WAY
c:::\::lc : Wori,

been performed on the site as part of Brownfield grant

Developer shall build the Phase | hotel with expected

completion in 2021




ee——

SEACOAST REQUESTED PUBLIC INVESTMENT

1. City Funded Public Infrastructure and Site Development:

* Removal of Existing Imperial Infrastructure
* Partial Rebuild of Atlantic Avenue
e Clark Street Public Parking Lot and Events Plaza Inclusive of Public Art

2. City Capital Investment Grant on Hotel Investment:

e 75% of Annual Property Tax for 12 Years




P e o

SEACOAST REQUESTED PUBLIC INVESTMENT

e City Funded Public Infrastructure and
Site Development:

* Removal of Existing Imperial
Infrastructure

* Clark Street Public Parking Lot and
Events Plaza Inclusive of Public Art

e Partial Rebuild of Atlantic Avenue

DICKINSON AVENUE




SEACOAST

COMMUNITIES

SEACOAST COMMUNITIES, LLC

Seacoast Communities focuses on development, acquisition, and management of multifamily rental and commercial
properties along the coastal areas of the United States. Seacoast’s principles currently own and/or manages nearly
1,400 apartment units throughout the United States along with over 450,000 SF of commercial retail property.
Seacoast Communities has established strong investment partners and bank financing relationships which allows for
our continued growth. With over 40 years’ experience in real estate development and property management, our
team has the vision and creativity to quickly assess a project’s potential as well as develop and execute a best use plan
from concept to completion.

PUBLIC/PRIVATE

Seacoast has joint ventured in public-private partnerships and has executed several master development initiatives
which included master planning, master development agreements, Tax credit initiatives, brownfield programs, and
TIFF bonds. Seacoast understands the complexities of these partnerships and recognizes how to put together a
successful venture that enhances the community as well as meets municipal and developers objectives.

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
Seacoasts subsidiary company, Seacoast Community Management offers full service property management for
apartment rental communities. Please visit www.seacoastcm.com for more information and services.




SEACOASTW
i ©OiNEDMNM U NI ZE L E'S

IMPACT TO THE CITY

STAFF COMMENTS




=

e ——

SEACOAST IMPACT TO THE CITY OF GREENVILLE

e Proposed Development:

Phase 1: B outique Hotel:

- 100 Rooms with R ooftop Bar & Lounge

Phase 2: Market R ate Housing:

- Building One: 166 R esidential Units
- Building Two: 32 Residential Units with 1,200 S quare Feet of O ffice /R etail

e Proposed Developer Investment:

Hotel $ 16,000,000
Market R ate Housing 25,000,000
Total S 41,000,000

e Impactto the City:

P uts Imperial Site Property Back on the Tax Rolls

Increases the Number of People in Uptown on Daily Basis by 300 to 400
Increases Annual Tax R evenues by Approximately $195,000

(Includes Property and S ales Tax)

E nhances O pportunity for Future Economic Growth Uptown




SEACOAST

COMMUNITIES

IMPACT TO THE CITY OF GREENVILLE

Financial Impact Modeled Based on the Following:

1. City Funded Public Infrastructure & Site Development:

* Removal of Existing Imperial Infrastructure
* Partial Rebuild of Atlantic Avenue

e Clark Street Public Parking Lot and Events Plaza Inclusive of
Public Art

2. City Capital Investment Grant on Hotel Investment:

* 75% of Annual Property Tax for 12 Years



e ——
SEACOAST IMPACT TO THE CITY OF GREENVILLE

Revenue

Sale of Property to Developer:

Phase 1 S 1,000, 000
Phase 2 2,000, 000
Subtotal 3,000, O00

Tax Revenues:

Property Tax 1,883,700
Sales Tax 262,800
Dickinson Avenue Property Tax 161,020
Subtotal 2,307,520
Total Revenue I S 5,307,520 I

Expense

Public Infrastructure / Site Development: | (1,500,000)|
Capital Investment Grant (CIG)

Hotel | (561, 600) |
Total Expense I S (2,061,600)|
Revenue Less Expense I S 3,245,920 I




SEACOASTW

COMMUNITIES

IMPACT TO THE CITY OF GREENVILLE

15 Year Pro Forma

Projected Projected

Revenue Expense Net
Years 1-5 S 3,355,120 S 1,640,400 S 1,714,720
Years 6 - 10 976,200 234,000 742,200
Years 11 - 15 976,200 187,200 789,000

Total S 5,307,520 S 2,061,600 S 3,245,920




P e

SEACOAST POTENTIAL NEXT STEPS

 City Staff Work With Developer on Letter of Intent (in progress)
* Present Letter of Intent to City Council for Approval (Oct/Nov)




Item 15

Discussion on movable litter
cameras

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




From NC Department of
Environmental Quality

* lllegal dumping can contaminate surface
and ground water.

* lllegal dumping can also pose a fire risk,
disrupt wildlife habitats, and present
physical hazards to human health.”

(=
grgecnville

AROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Greenville NC City Ordinance — 12-1-4

 LITTERING PROHIBITED. It shall be unlawful
for any person, firm, organization or private
corporation to throw or deposit upon any
street or sidewalk, or upon any private
property, property...any trash, refuse,
garbage, building material, cans, bottles,
broken glass, paper or any type of litter.

(=
grgecnville

AROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Gum Road Greenville — December 2018

City of Greenville assigned personnel to resolve

©
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Tar River area — Feb 27, 2019

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Tar River area — Feb 27, 2019

Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Tar River area — Feb 27, 2019

Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Tar River area— Feb 27, 2019

47AM

41

o
—
(@)
N

e

|

I
J

77?‘_'—*2'/_17 Our Thickest
A\

Feb27

©
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Public Works crews are called out to illegal dumping sites
approximately 50 times per year. Three to five weeks of labor

to address.

Other Departments involved in illegal dumping remediation,
include Police Department, Planning and City Attorney, etc.

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®

Cost of clean-up

On February 27,
representatives from
Buildings and
Grounds, the Police
Department, Solid
Waste, and Code
Enforcement were
called out to examine
one of these dumping
sites. Code

Enforcement paid
$3,036 for clean up.

Da ZU/ ¥ Time

Requestet M Phane
Email Address

Property Location: /301 g»«%(/

Details/Comments:

Estimate Work Sheet

Grass Cutting
(up to 0.25 acres: $30, 0.26 - 0.50 Acres: $40, 0,51 - 1.0 Acres: $60.00)

Excess Height + 325, Excess trash + §23)

Trash Removal

(Small: $60, Medium: $80, Large: $100)

Board up

($40/opening) fopenings_ X 34000 =

Other
(Removal of Noxious vegetation, treef/shrub work or removal, Herbicide
Applications, etc.)

/éﬂkw@- é’//bl/S A{ftlwq/f o;p /é/ﬁ5
pves t asted Sfems

($33/man-hour) # man hours TEEX $33.00 =




(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®

Steps to Minimize lllegal Dumping

Step 1 — Announcement/Education

-Utilife Va,riable Message B,gards with statements
like, "Don t Trash Our City at the entrances to the
city.

*Use social, print, and television media to get the
word out about the campaign.

*Hang illegal dumping signs near areas of historical
litter.




Step 2 — Use trail cameras to stop offenders

Picture taken of vehicle passing the trail camera on
Public Works yard

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA
PARTAN GC-U4Gb 05/29/2019 09:17:42

Find yourself in good company®




Step 2 (cont’d) — Use portable, live feed cameras
in known litter areas

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®

Step 3 — Enforcement of existing State Laws

North Carolina’ s Litter Laws

*Fifteen pounds or less is a Class 3 misdemeanor punishable by a fine of
not less than $250 or more than $1,000.

*Over fifteen pounds but not more than 500 pounds is a Class 3
misdemeanor punishable by a fine of not less than $500 or more than
$2,000. Community service must be imposed in this situation.

*If the amount of litter is more than 500 pounds, the littering is for
commercial purposes, or the littering involves hazardous waste, it is a
Class | felony.




e Questions?

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Item 16

Discussion on incomplete
sidewalks throughout the city

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




Existing Sidewalks in City

H N
ms‘."‘mm 2
] " £
NOUSTRIALEY " s
©
o X ‘L/
Frerag |1
- Xy |
) M‘mm""wc&tv‘cr o
Y, K
Mg E
o o apmerois
§ S o
g s &
g o ER .
Y - 4 o
O S P L
ciopPN rStund vy
&
&
3
K/
;(
S
{ & 3
g 5 g
e 4 Ed
ey ¥ P
= o

sugerowony | o8
-

o { | e e
\ H Sntaron | (o
H A \ . ferve e
| 1 werd’ i *
Ry st 4 1 L3%> N o
f & t |PINEWGOD RO Y
s i e i r %
e x —% (] ] %
2 [T epmarnd (e
‘:Y\"" GARRELLOR [ leprons® ] \:‘!‘:\‘ié ' -jj
0. N, 3 2 <
; A
T &

(=
Greenville e

NORTH CAROLINA

o

Legend
/ Existing Sidewalks

Find yourself in good company®




Safe Routes to School/Greenway in Progress

N
s w<<>z
&
s & s
H 8
Lt iy
t g "
z 2 AR oy
§ g -
N, FR I
. e i 3 §
i qo§
| snuesr B o
Q"}v‘ ST (5- 5,' ; ; f
| o8 i £ b §—8
& e . o 3 ems Y
s []% s, t g
& ¥ % % eomst
SVltaay oy v‘% 52l )
oo 3o e & f 3L enhe 5 £ &l emsr 3 arervspanas oa .
o g 3 H i g ORn 3 £ 4
% &%,x@, \‘9&4 . W ; . §tob ; O B tar LR % 5 ’%.‘jf
@, coomswmosy iy 0 % ' Vo, 53 - eumfe, -
%y, S u‘g nea, S “g% < » s ”g i g E %%’% g LT 3
L %, § -, o
i > . ot J g ey .
g § | v A . { o, ) oy
[ ; vow  §F N N .
Parrg, | 5 & warrsr Y & 5 8 Y Focry, Y
- iy E § 7, fomonn i j s & o
' I E— EHowe L) I o Y
| la Jooenss f | oot £ . von R
o oneg |2 ey g / H % ¥ L] 3 &
P T £ s 8 s o & 3 & &
g 3k heme I “ AN g . J Iy
5 ppnion e . VA BE i I g F «) 8 % §
vmon o o | o & ", H % P @y,
sovanon i Iengsr o™ § A 3 <
dooon,  POOEEAST sprhpnens | wourgy Sy ~/ § il g %,
| o § ) | 4 o, N ﬁ"%‘ .
% H P, T X <
A | 3 § E 8 o 5 pe & 73
] | é“! H H EARN &8
\‘ dovesioon on =iwu.:sm &z °’%q % "‘v . 3
( ‘% 2 * @\;»*D‘ W&Mu“ ENGLEWOOD DR N 4 X )Fs”g“: "Mm
] ) ) e %
v 8 3 s g, %
» ) - s e, s
- e P s
i AASA R
reenviie B el g : - [Legend
g ‘ " | g e £
§ OREXEL LN & o El Q)
NORTH CAROLINA sasmoonds o ,s“f onere § i / SRTS/Greenway &
| § L 3
Fnetstone ko ovngt o8 = ot sosenon F

ny"®

Find yourself in good con




(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good com

any”

Pending/Proposed Additional Sidewalks in City

H drwoate or swst| g
H 3 v 2
i B vonsy| (13
fle g

z or s "

i

gy

voweLlsT

MCCLEy 5y
[ser ey

T T
i £ ceomsen
D S8 < 7
T S B
LR ]
g3 mhesr 10N\ 3 J I
L, i /i ‘5 L
-~ § 8,/ § " |2/
H & iy o : F
28 gy 0 ey .
| HiH —~ L a
EoXES Y - % O umey,
B, el &\ s on
et \3/ foems

howoumsr [oemens,

=WE mp—rz ALc
o 5 538 4 cle ey
19 (% lonmeon, BicAeerion |2
E rgﬁ [ =
s / F i I8 %
7 . e
5 / ( wenex — & S rorke® g
O climmegon I o i o T
“ (== T ‘ )
e, s Tommmunsteo an .
e ) . T ¥ o
=SS L' i,
3} ; : 5 | o]
— v, s H 000 Herere R I
N £ & & s
2 e 5 5¥ H] — 2 ~ 7
L o, o [ : S\ \
T e, L § § r e | ;
e B R A N - «_ s souare x| ook ‘
B B e o e
i %35&;5 IN _—— el R
o, gL et EiLiE
r TN Hi008)
ML <] NE I Legend
o § oot 0 ke Py
/] 7 §oion § i
b g Pending/Proposed
L& |

[ wosgsor




Future Sidewalks as part of STIP/BUILD

sofioonsion

[

m‘
¢
&
H
§

g // saasonenc

MR )y

o L pion
-

tﬂw

T

g,

-

rensagrow

) Sainey
(e

savawy

eYenonebnon

s

g
ey vt

S J e
2

Sty

15

RN R

thshoor s

npsoRRD

G

| g
£ =
; i

rnerouy
o

comene

N ) & <
% I
% 8l E
% &| z |
LY H
u.:x-.(-ﬂ,

 ceonce vy

o oo

El

Tecosere i
or “eonogy |
|

Uty FOAIOKERL
y

Hosses

o

%,
| %
%
| [
Fi \55% /
§ monon /. Jromeneos

s
s

(auseneter

ot E

T

H
I3
H

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

L,
(=
I
=
S
v

o
9]
[s)
&)}
=

==

[
2
=)
e
=
ie]
=
(i



(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good con

ny®

Summary of Sidewalks

ey
e
=z

TR |

E

AR iR i e,

B

oo 8l

o TN

S0, msc

Gom

TN

g - g o
woreen, £ 25 F (Gt 5 2, o
Mgy . 5; §‘ g > H G0 on 5 3 . -
b A SolE T s s 8 () e 05
I g H i )
e i H - e
A H B ° %
st 3 g - 4
shamorrn % 3
| \ 2 s
i i © 7. i|Legend
il ; oo Fomanse iy
g AN r
vw' 3 o i Future
O 3
J\) / Pending/Proposed

/ Safe Routes to School
/ Existing Sidewalks




Summary:

Sidewalks in STIP are funded 80% from State and 20%
from Local

NCDOT roadway — 60% NCDOT and 40% City
City initiated would be 100% City funds

Remaining sidewalk construction value >$100M

(=
Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®




ltem 19

Budget ordinance amendment #3
to the 2019-2020 City of Greenville
budget (Ordinance #19-031)

(=
Greenville




<C‘» Greenville

NORTH CAROLINA

Find yourself in good company®

CITY OF GREENVIILLE
FY 2020 BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #3



CITY OF GREENVILLE
BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #3
Budget Ordinance Amendment #3 Includes
Adjustments to the Following Funds:

General Fund

Stormwater Fund

Convention & Visitors Authority
Fund



CITY OF GREENVILLE
BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #3

Description Impacted Amount
To consolidate the Parking Enforcement budget within the General Fund > -
Police Department.
To appropriate fund balance to cover Facade Improvement General Fund $ 22 886
Grants carried over from FY2019.
To appropriate fund balance within the Convention & Visitors CVA S 45,965
Authority Fund to cover the costs of additional marketing,
contracted services, and advertising costs.

General Fund S

To reduce the transfer to the Facilities Improvement Program
Fund and increased Public Works to cover the cost of the Mast
Arm Pole design contract.

b o o [ oSSR T PR o P P R B N A DR o N TR TH TR T PR

FIP



CITY OF GREENVILLE
BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #3 SUMMARY

City of Greenville Operating Fund Budget per Amendment #3:

Fund Budget %
General S 85,903,882 62.9%
Debt Service 5,559,881 4.1%
Public Transportation (Transit) 3,336,232 2.4%
Fleet Maintenance 4,561,394 3.3%
Sanitation 7,895,860 5.8%
Stormwater 7,368,459 5.4%
Housing 1,733,500 1.3%




CITY OF GREENVILLE
BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #3
SUMMARY

RECOMMENDATION

Approve budget ordinance amendment #3 for
the City of Greenville Operating Funds
Ordinance #19-031



City Council Meeting
October 7, 2019

(=
Greenville




	Item 7: Contract award for the South Tar River Greenway Phase 3
	Item 14: Presentation by Seacoast Communities related to the private development of the Imperial Tobacco warehouse property
	Item 15: Discussion of movable litter cameras
	Item 16: Discussion on incomplete sidewalks throughout the city
	Item 19: Budget ordinance amendment #3



